RESOLUTION NO. 23-01-004

Sponsored by: Commissioners Jared Anderson, Mike Caylor and Tom Stinnett

A RESOLUTION TO AMEND Education Capital Fund 177 BUDGET

WHEREAS, Blount County requests to increase the Education Capital Fund 177 Budget to appropriate funds for construction of new secure entrance at Heritage High School.

WHEREAS, it is deemed to be in the best interest of Blount County Schools, to amend the Education Capital Fund 177 Budget as requested.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE Board of Commissioners of Blount County, Tennessee assembled in regular session this 19th day of January, 2023, that the Education Capital Fund 177 Budget shall be amended as follows:

Appropriation:

177-91300-570700

Building Improvements.....\$149,579

Duly authorized and approved this 19th day of January, 2023.

CERTIFICATION OF ACTION ATTEST

Commission Chairman

County Clerk

Approved: ____

Vetoed: _____

County Mayor

Date